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• PERICOLO DI ELETTROCUZIONE

• DANGER OF ELECTRIC SHOCK

• STROMSCHLAGGEFAHR

• RISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE

• PELIGRO DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA

• GEVAAR ELEKTROSHOCK

• FARE FOR ELEKTRISK STØD

• PAVOJINGAS ELEKTRONINIS POVEIKIS

• ELEKTRUKTUURIDE OHT

• PERICOLO DI ESPLOSIONE

• DANGER OF EXPLOSION

• EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR

• RISQUE D’EXPLOSION

• PELIGRO EXPLOSIÓN

• GEVAAR ONTPLOFFING

• PRÆNGFARE

• SPROGIMO PAVOJUS

• PLAHVATUSE OHT

• PERICOLO GENERICO

• GENERAL HAZARD

• GEFAHR ALLGEMEINER ART

• DANGER GÉNÉRIQUE

• PELIGRO GENÉRICO

• ALGEMEEN GEVAAR

• ALMEN FARE

• BENDRA PAVOJA

• ÜLDINE OHT

• PRESENZA DI ACIDI CORROSIVI

• DANGER OF CORROSIVE SUBSTANCES

• ÄTZENDE GEFAHRENSTOFFE

• SUBSTANCES CORROSIVES DANGEREUSES

• PELIGRO SUSTANCIAS CORROSIVAS

• GEVAAR CORROSIEVE STOFFEN

• FARE, ÆTSENDE STOFFER

• KOORIVATEHAPPETE OLEMUS

• INDOSSARE GUANTI PROTETTIVI

• WEARING PROTECTIVE GLOVES IS COMPULSORY

• DAS TRAGEN VON SCHUTZHANDSCHUHEN

IST PFLICHT

• PORT DES GANTS DE PROTECTION OBLIGATOIRE

• OBLIGACIÓN DE LLEVAR GUANTES DE PROTECCIÓN

• VERPLICHT BESCHERMENDE HANDSCHOENEN TE

DRAGEN

• PLIGT TIL AT BRUGE BESKYTTELSESHANDSKER

• NAUDOTI APSAUGINUSIUKAS

• KUTSU KAITSEVAHENDID

• INDOSSARE INDUMENTI PROTETTIVI

• WEARING PROTECTIVE CLOTHING IS COMPULSORY

• DAS TRAGEN VON SCHUTZKLEIDUNG IST PFLICHT

• PORT DES VÊTEMENTS DE PROTECTION

OBLIGATOIRE

• OBLIGACIÓN DE LLEVAR ROPA DE PROTECCIÓN

• VERPLICHT BESCHERMENDE KLEDIJ TE DRAGEN

• PLIGT TIL AT ANVENDE BESKYTTELSESTØJ

• NAUDOTI APSAUGINESIUS APRANGA

• KASUTAGE KAITSEVAHENDID

• USARE OCCHIALI PROTETTIVI

• WEARING A PROTECTIVE GLANCES IS

COMPULSORY

• DAS TRAGEN VON SCHUTZBRILLEN IST PFLICHT

• PORT LES REGARDS PROTECTEURS EST FORCÉ

• EL USAR LOS VISTAZOS PROTECTORES ES

OBLIGATORIO

• HET DRAGEN VAN EEN BESCHERMEND BLIKKEN

IS VERPLICHT

• OPSLIDENDE EN BESKYTTER BLIK ER LOVPLIGTIG

• NAUDOTI APSAUGINIUS AKMENS

• KASUTAGE KAITSEVAHETE EYEWEAR

• KORUYUCU GÖZLÜK TAKIN

• USARE IN AMBIENTI BEN AERATI

• USE IN WELL-VENTILATED PLACES

• SORGEN SIE FÜR GUT GELÜFTETE ARBEITSPLÄTZE

• UTILISER S’ASSURER QUE LES LOCAUX SONT

CORRECTEMENT AÉRÉS

• UTILIZAR ASEGURARSE DE TRABAJAR EN LUGARES

BIEN AIREADOS

• GEBRUIK OP GOED GEVENTILEERDE PLAATSEN

• ANVEND PÅ STEDER MED TILSTRÆKKELIG VENTILA-

TION

• NAUDOJAMI GERIAUSIOSE APLINKOSE

• KASUTAMINE HÄSTI KESKKONNAS
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1) Cavo di alimentazione
2) Pinza positivo
3) Pinza negativo
4) Pannello di controllo
5) Pulsante di selezione modalità

1) Input cable
2) Positive clamp
3) Negative clamp
4) Control panel
5) Mode selection button

1) Câble alimentation
2) Pince positive
3) Pince négative
4) Penneau de contrôle
5) Bouton de sélection de mode

1) Cable de entrada
2) Abrazadera positiva
3) Abrazadera negativa
4) Tabla de control
5) Botón de selección de modo

1) Cabo de entrada
2) Braçadeira positiva
3) Braçadeira negativa
4) Painel de controle
5) Botão de seleção de modo

1) Netkabel
2) Positive klemme
3) Negative klemme
4) Kontrolltafel
5) Modus-Auswahlknopf

1) Ingangskabel
2) Positieve klem
3) Negatieve klem
4) Besturingskaart
5) Modus selectie knop

1) Inngangskabel
2) Positiv klemme
3) Negativ klemme
4) Kontrollpanel
5) Modusvalg-knapp

1) Indgangskabel
2) Positiv klemme
3) Negativ klemme
4) Kontrolpanel
5) Tilstandsvælgerknap

1) Tulokaapeli
2) Positiivinen puristin
3) Negatiivinen puristin
4) Ohjauspaneeli
5) Tila-valintapainike

2) Zacisk dodatni

4) Panel sterowania

1) Bemeneti kábel
2) Pozitív bilincs
3) Negatív bilincs

5) Módválasztó gomb

1) Vstupní kabel
2) Pozitivní svorka
3) Negativní svorka
4) Kontrolní panel

2) Pozitívna svorka
3) Negatívna svorka
4) Ovládací panel

1) Vhodni kabel
2) Pozitivna sponka
3) Negativna sponka

1) Barošanas vads

4) Vadibas panelis

1) Toitejuhe
2) Positiivne klamber
3) Negatiivne klamber
4) Juhtpaneel

1) Maitinimo laidas

3) Neigiamas spaustukas

1) Güç kablosu
2) Pozitif kelepçe
3) Negatif kelepçe
4) Kontrol paneli

1) Ulazni kabel
2) Pozitivna stezaljka
3) Negativna stezaljka

1) Cablu de intrare

4) Panou de control

PRODUCT PARAMETER
Input voltage: AC 110-230V 50-60Hz

Net weight: 1,5Kg
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IT

SI PREGA DI LEGGERE IL MANUALE DELL’UTENTE PRIMA DELL’USO
ATTENZIONE

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• -

• Se il cavo di alimentazione è danneggiato, deve essere sostituito dal produttore, 

• Se il caricabatterie non funziona correttamente, non tentare di ripararlo da solo, 

• Tieni il caricabatterie fuori dalla portata di bambini, persone con ridotte capacità 

• 
• 

• Per ridurre il rischio di danneggiare la batteria, evita di far cadere utensili me-

• 
• 

MISURE DI SICUREZZA

Non tentare di caricare batterie rottamate, non al piombo-acido o con la tensio-

libere durante la carica
Quando si carica una batteria da un veicolo o un apparecchio, rimuovere la 

-
ca supera le 12 ore e non è sorvegliato, l’alimentazione elettrica deve essere 

-
visione! Non seguire queste precauzioni può risultare in incidenti di cui sarai 

Non tentare di caricare batterie non ricaricabili! Questo dispositivo è solo per 

Durante la carica, il caricabatterie non deve essere coperto e deve essere posi-

Prima di collegare o scollegare il caricabatterie alla batteria, assicurati che l’ali-

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO DEL CARICABATTERIE

Collega le pinze del cavo di uscita ad entrambe le estremità della batteria, ri-
spettando la polarità: il terminale rosso al polo positivo e il terminale nero al polo 

-

Desolfatazione della Batteria
Carica Iniziale Graduale
Carica Rapida
Carica a Tensione Costante
Carica di Mantenimento

Carica di Ricondizionamento della Batteria

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
Questa funzione è progettata per riparare batterie difettose che non possono 

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
Questa funzione regola automaticamente il funzionamento del caricabatterie in

Modalità Inverno : Questa modalità si attiva automaticamente quando la temperatura 

Modalità Estate : Questa modalità si attiva automaticamente quando la temperatura 

Temperatura normale: quando la temperatura ambiente è compresa tra 10 e 27°C, 

Durante il processo di ricarica, il microprocessore del caricabatterie rileva automati-
camente la temperatura ambiente e regola il proprio funzionamento di conseguenza 

MULTIPLE PROTECTION
Questo simbolo indica che il caricabatterie è dotato di una serie di misure di 

Questi includono protezioni contro il sovraccarico, il cortocircuito, l’inversione di

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
Questa funzione utilizza una tecnologia avanzata per monitorare e regolare

Questo aiuta a ottimizzare la ricarica, proteggere la batteria e prolungarne la

A causa di variazioni della tensione di rete, delle condizioni ambientali e dello stato 

CARATTERISTICHE CARICA AUTOMATICA A PIÙ STADI
Il caricabatterie utilizza un processo di ricarica multistadio progettato per caricare e 

SELEZIONE DELLA MODALITÀ DI RICARICA

Adatto per batterie piombo-acido standard e batterie esenti da 
-

Dopo circa 5 minuti, passerà automaticamente allo stato di rica-

La modalità di ricarica per motociclette è adatta a tutti i tipi di mo-
tociclette e a tutti i tipi di piccole batterie al piombo-acido

Adatto per batterie difettose che non possono essere caricate cor-
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PLEASE READ USER MANUAL BEFORE USE
WARNING

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 

• -

• 

• -

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Do not attempt to charge scrapped, non-lead acid, or batteries with the wrong 

Do not attempt to charge non-rechargeable batteries! This device is for indoor 

During charging, the charger should not be covered and must be placed in a 

-

CHARGER OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

-

-

Soft start charge
Fast Charge
Constant Voltage Charge
Trickle Charge

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
-

-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):

Normal Temperature: When the ambient temperature is between 10-27°C, the char-

-

MULTIPLE PROTECTION
-

-

INTELLIGENT DETECTION

-

FEAUTURES MULTI-STAGE AUTOMATIC CHARGE

CHARGING MODE SELECTION

Suitable for standard lead-acid batteries and maintenance free 

-

all kinds of lead - acid small batteries
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VEUILLEZ LIRE LE MANUEL DE L’UTILISATEUR AVANT UTILISATION
AVERTISSEMENT

• -

• 
• 
• -

• -

• 
• Gardez le chargeur de batterie éloigné des sources de chaleur ou des ma-

• Si le cordon d’alimentation est endommagé, il doit être remplacé par le fabri-

• 

• 

• 
• N’utilisez pas ce produit dans des environnements contenant des liquides, des 

• Pour réduire le risque d’endommager la batterie, évitez de faire tomber des 

• 
• 

PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ

-

Lorsque vous chargez une batterie à partir d’un véhicule ou d’un équipement, 

de charge dépasse 12 heures et est sans surveillance, l’alimentation doit être 

destiné à une utilisation en intérieur uniquement et doit être tenu à l’abri de la 

Pendant la charge, le chargeur ne doit pas être couvert et doit être placé dans 

prévenir les incendies
Avant de brancher ou de débrancher le chargeur de batterie à la batterie, assu-

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION DU CHARGEUR

-
spectant la polarité : la borne rouge au pôle positif et la borne noire au pôle 

-

-

Désulfatation de la batterie
Frais de démarrage progressif
Charge rapide
Charge à tension constante
Charge d’entretien

Charge de reconditionnement de la batterie

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
Cette fonction est conçue pour réparer les batteries défectueuses qui ne peu-

-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
Cette fonction ajuste automatiquement le fonctionnement du chargeur en fon-

Mode Hiver : Ce mode s’active automatiquement lorsque la température ambiante 

Mode Eté : Ce mode s’active automatiquement lorsque la température ambiante est 

Température normale : Lorsque la température ambiante est comprise entre 10 et 

automatiquement la température ambiante et ajuste son fonctionnement en conséq-

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

sécurité pour protéger à la fois l’utilisateur et la batterie pendant le processus de 
-

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
Cette fonction utilise une technologie de pointe pour surveiller et ajuster auto-

En raison des variations de la tension secteur, des conditions environnementales 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES CHARGE AUTOMATIQUE À PLUSIEURS ÉTAPES

CHARGING MODE SELECTION

-
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POR FAVOR LEA EL MANUAL DEL USUARIO ANTES DE USAR 
ADVERTENCIA

• 

• Asegúrese de estar utilizando el voltaje de alimentación de línea de CA cor-

• 
• 

• 
• 
• -

• Si el cable de alimentación está dañado, debe ser reemplazado por el fabrican-

• Si el cargador de batería no funciona correctamente, no intente repararlo usted 

• Mantenga el cargador de batería fuera del alcance de los niños, las personas 

• 
• 

• Para reducir el riesgo de dañar la batería, evite dejar caer herramientas metálic-

• No coloque el cargador de batería demasiado cerca de la batería durante la 

• 

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

No intente cargar baterías desechadas, que no sean de plomo ácido o con el 

llamas abiertas durante la carga

¡La carga prolongada sin supervisión está estrictamente prohibida! El incum-
plimiento de estas precauciones puede provocar accidentes de los que usted 

¡No intente cargar pilas no recargables! Este dispositivo es solo para uso en 

Antes de conectar o desconectar el cargador de batería a la batería, asegúrese 

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL CARGADOR

-

-

-

Desulfatación de batería
Carga de arranque suave
Carga rápida
Carga de voltaje constante
Carga lenta
Comprobación del estado de la batería
Carga de reacondicionamiento de batería

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
Esta función está diseñada para reparar baterías defectuosas que no se pue-

-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
Esta función ajusta automáticamente el funcionamiento del cargador en función 

Modo Invierno: Este modo se activa automáticamente cuando la temperatura am-

Modo Verano: Este modo se activa automáticamente cuando la temperatura ambien-

-

proceso de carga, el microprocesador del cargador detecta automáticamente la tem-

MULTIPLE PROTECTION
Este símbolo indica que el cargador está equipado con una serie de medidas 

de seguridad para proteger tanto al usuario como a la batería durante el proceso de 
-

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
-

batería, el valor de la corriente mostrado en la pantalla puede diferir del valor real de 

CARACTERÍSTICAS CARGA AUTOMÁTICA DE ETAPAS MÚLTIPLES
El cargador utiliza un proceso de carga patentado de múltiples etapas diseñado para 

-

SELECCIÓN DEL MODO DE CARGA

-
-

madamente 5 minutos después, cambiará automáticamente a la 

El modo de carga de motocicleta es adecuado para todo tipo de 

Adecuado para baterías defectuosas que no se pueden cargar 
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LEIA O MANUAL DO USUÁRIO ANTES DE USAR
AVISO

• 

• 
• 
• -

• 
• 
• Mantenha o carregador de bateria longe de fontes de calor ou materiais in-

• -

• Se o carregador de bateria não estiver funcionando corretamente, não tente 

• Mantenha o carregador de bateria fora do alcance de crianças, indivíduos com 

• 
• -

• -

• Não coloque o carregador de bateria muito perto da bateria durante o carre-

• 

PRECAUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

Não tente carregar baterias sucatas, sem chumbo ou baterias com voltagem 

-
te chamas abertas durante o carregamento
Ao carregar uma bateria de um veículo ou equipamento, remova a bateria e 

-

O não cumprimento dessas precauções pode resultar em acidentes pelos quais 

Não tente carregar baterias não recarregáveis! Este dispositivo é apenas para 

Durante o carregamento, o carregador não deve ser coberto e deve ser coloca-

incêndios
-

INSTRUÇÕES DE OPERAÇÃO DO CARREGADOR

-
servando a polaridade correta: o terminal vermelho no polo positivo e o terminal 

-

-
-

Dessulfatação da bateria
Carga de arranque suave
Carga rápida
Carga de Tensão Constante
carga lenta

Carga de recondicionamento da bateria

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
Esta função foi projetada para reparar baterias defeituosas que não podem ser 

-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
Esse recurso ajusta automaticamente a operação do carregador com base na 

Modo Inverno: Este modo é ativado automaticamente quando a temperatura ambien-

Modo Verão: Este modo é ativado automaticamente quando a temperatura ambiente 

Temperatura normal: Quando a temperatura ambiente está entre 10-27°C, o carre-
-

so de carregamento, o microprocessador do carregador detecta automaticamente a 
temperatura ambiente e ajusta sua operação de acordo para otimizar o estado de 

PROTEÇÃO MÚLTIPLA
Este símbolo indica que o carregador está equipado com uma série de medi-

das de segurança para proteger o usuário e a bateria durante o processo de car-

DETECÇÃO INTELIGENTE
Este recurso usa tecnologia avançada para monitorar e ajustar automatica-

Devido a variações na tensão da rede elétrica, nas condições ambientais e no esta-

CARACTERÍSTICAS CARGA AUTOMÁTICA DE VÁRIOS ESTÁGIOS
O carregador usa um processo proprietário de carregamento em vários estágios 

-

SELEÇÃO DO MODO DE CARGA

-

O modo de carregamento de motocicleta é adequado para todos 
os tipos de motocicletas, todos os tipos de pequenas baterias de 
chumbo-ácido

Adequado para baterias defeituosas que não podem ser carrega-
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BITTE LESEN SIE VOR DER VERWENDUNG DIE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
WARNUNG

• 

• 
• 
• 

• -

• Benutzen Sie das Ladegerät nicht in einem geschlossenen oder schlecht 

• Halten Sie das Batterieladegerät von Wärmequellen oder brennbaren Materia-

• Wenn das Netzkabel beschädigt ist, muss es vom Hersteller, einem autorisier-

• Wenn das Batterieladegerät nicht ordnungsgemäß funktioniert, versuchen Sie 
nicht, es selbst zu reparieren, da dies zu weiteren Schäden oder Verletzungen 

• Bewahren Sie das Ladegerät außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, Perso-
nen mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten 

• 
• Betreiben Sie dieses Produkt nicht in Umgebungen mit brennbaren Flüssigkeit-

• Um das Risiko einer Beschädigung des Akkus zu verringern, vermeiden Sie es, 

• Platzieren Sie das Batterieladegerät während des Ladevorgangs nicht zu nahe 

• 

SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN

Versuchen Sie nicht, verschrottete, bleifreie Batterien oder Batterien mit fal-

Ladezeit 12 Stunden überschreitet und unbeaufsichtigt ist, sollte die Stromver-

untersagt! Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Vorsichtsmaßnahmen kann zu Unfällen 

Gerät ist nur für den Innenbereich bestimmt und sollte vor Regen und Feuchti-

Während des Ladevorgangs darf das Ladegerät nicht abgedeckt werden und 

Stellen Sie das Ladegerät während des Ladevorgangs nicht in oder auf ein 

um Brände zu vermeiden
Bevor Sie das Batterieladegerät an die Batterie anschließen oder davon tren-

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG DES LADEGERÄTS

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Batterieparameter mit denen des Ladegeräts üb-

Befestigen Sie die Ausgangskabelklemmen an beiden Enden der Batterie und 
achten Sie dabei auf die richtige Polarität: die rote Klemme an den Pluspol und 

-

-
riespannung auf dem Bildschirm an, auch wenn es vom Stromnetz getrennt 

Batteriedesulfatierung

Schnelles Laden
Ladung mit konstanter Spannung
Erhaltungsladung
Überprüfung des Batteriestatus
Batterieaufbereitungsladung

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
Diese Funktion dient der Reparatur defekter Akkus, die nicht ordnungsgemäß 

-

-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
Diese Funktion passt den Betrieb des Ladegeräts automatisch an die Umge-

Wintermodus: Dieser Modus wird automatisch aktiviert, wenn die Umgebungstempe-

Sommermodus: Dieser Modus wird automatisch aktiviert, wenn die Umgebungstem-

Normale Temperatur: Wenn die Umgebungstemperatur zwischen 10 und 27 °C liegt, 
-
-

matisch die Umgebungstemperatur und passt seinen Betrieb entsprechend an, um 

MULTIPLE PROTECTION
-

cherheitsmaßnahmen ausgestattet ist, um sowohl den Benutzer als auch den Akku 
-

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
Diese Funktion nutzt fortschrittliche Technologie zur automatischen Überwac-

den Ladevorgang zu optimieren, den Akku zu schützen und seine Lebensdauer zu 

Aufgrund von Schwankungen der Netzspannung, der Umgebungsbedingungen und 
-

VERFÜGT ÜBER EINE MEHRSTUFIGE AUTOMATISCHE AUFLADUNG

AUSWAHL DES LADEMODUS

Geeignet für handelsübliche Blei-Säure-Batterien und wartung-

-
-

Der Motorradlademodus ist für alle Arten von Motorrädern und 
alle Arten von kleinen Blei-Säure-Batterien geeignet

Geeignet für defekte Akkus, die nicht richtig geladen werden 
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LEES DE GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING VOOR GEBRUIK
WAARSCHUWING

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• Houd de acculader uit de buurt van warmtebronnen of brandbare materialen om 

• Als het netsnoer beschadigd is, moet het worden vervangen door de fabrikant, 

• Als de acculader niet goed werkt, probeer deze dan niet zelf te repareren, aan-

• Houd de batterijlader buiten het bereik van kinderen, personen met verminder-

• 
• 

• Laat geen metalen gereedschap op de accu vallen om het risico op beschadi-

• 
• 

VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN

Probeer geen afgedankte accu’s, accu’s zonder loodzuur of accu’s met een 

-
mijd open vuur tijdens het opladen
Wanneer u een accu oplaadt vanuit een voertuig of apparaat, verwijdert u de 

opladen zonder toezicht is ten strengste verboden! Het niet naleven van deze 
voorzorgsmaatregelen kan leiden tot ongevallen waarvoor u verantwoordelijk 

Probeer geen niet-oplaadbare batterijen op te laden! Dit apparaat is alleen voor 

Tijdens het opladen mag de oplader niet worden afgedekt en moet deze in een 

Voordat u de acculader aansluit op of loskoppelt van de accu, moet u ervoor 

BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES OPLADER

Bevestig de uitgangskabelklemmen aan beide uiteinden van de batterij en zorg 
daarbij voor de juiste polariteit: de rode pool op de positieve pool en de zwarte 

-

Desulfatie van de batterij
Zachte startlading
Snel opladen
Constante spanningslading
Druppellading
Controle batterijstatus
Lading voor het herstellen van de batterij

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
Deze functie is ontworpen om defecte batterijen te repareren die niet goed kun-

-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
Deze functie past de werking van de lader automatisch aan op basis van de 

Wintermodus: Deze modus wordt automatisch geactiveerd wanneer de omgeving-

Zomermodus: Deze modus wordt automatisch geactiveerd wanneer de omgeving-

Normale temperatuur: Wanneer de omgevingstemperatuur tussen 10-27°C ligt, werkt 

Tijdens het laadproces detecteert de microprocessor van de lader automatisch de 
omgevingstemperatuur en past de werking daarop aan om de laadtoestand te opti-

MULTIPLE PROTECTION
-

Deze omvatten beveiligingen tegen overladen, kortsluiting, omgekeerde polariteit, 

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
Deze functie maakt gebruik van geavanceerde technologie om het automatisch 

Dit helpt het opladen te optimaliseren, de batterij te beschermen en de levensduur 

Als gevolg van variaties in de netspanning, omgevingsomstandigheden en batterij-

KENMERKEN MEERTRAPS AUTOMATISCH OPLADEN
De lader maakt gebruik van een gepatenteerd meertraps laadproces dat is ontwor-

KEUZE OPLAADMODUS

Geschikt voor standaard loodzuuraccu’s en onderhoudsvrije ac-
-

minuten later schakelt het automatisch over naar de oplaadsta-

Geschikt voor defecte accu’s die niet goed kunnen worden opge-
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NO

VENNLIGST LES BRUKERHÅNDBOKEN FØR BRUK
ADVARSEL

• 

• 
• 
• -

• 
• 
• Hold batteriladeren unna varmekilder eller brennbare materialer for å forhindre 

• Hvis strømledningen er skadet, må den skiftes ut av produsenten, en autorisert 

• Hvis batteriladeren ikke fungerer som den skal, må du ikke forsøke å reparere 

• -

• 
• Ikke bruk dette produktet i miljøer med brennbare væsker, gasser eller støv, da 

• 

• 
• 

SIKKERHETSTILTAK

lading

Ikke forsøk å lade ikke-oppladbare batterier! Denne enheten er kun for innen-

Under lading skal laderen ikke dekkes til og må plasseres i et godt ventilert 

CHARGER OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Fest utgangskabelklemmene til begge ender av batteriet, og sørg for riktig po-
laritet: den røde polen til den positive polen og den svarte polen til den negative 

-
-

te å vise batterispenningen på skjermen selv etter at den er koblet fra strømfors-

Avsulfatering av batteri

Rask lading
Konstant spenningsladning
vedlikeholdslading
Kontroll av batteristatus
Batterirekondisjoneringslading

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
Denne funksjonen er laget for å reparere defekte batterier som ikke kan lades 

-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
Denne funksjonen justerer automatisk laderens drift basert på omgivelsestem-

Vintermodus: Denne modusen aktiveres automatisk når omgivelsestemperaturen er 

Sommermodus: Denne modusen aktiveres automatisk når omgivelsestemperaturen 

Normal temperatur: Når omgivelsestemperaturen er mellom 10-27°C, fungerer lade-
-

rens mikroprosessor automatisk omgivelsestemperaturen og justerer driften deretter 

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

-

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
Denne funksjonen bruker avansert teknologi for å automatisk overvåke og ju-

-

På grunn av variasjoner i nettspenning, miljøforhold og batteristatus, kan verdien av 

FUNKSJONER FLERTRINNS AUTOMATISK LADING
-
-

VALG AV LADEMODUS

-

-
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SE

LÄS BRUKSANVISNING INNAN ANVÄNDNING
VARNING

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• Håll batteriladdaren borta från värmekällor eller brandfarliga material för att 

• 

• Om batteriladdaren inte fungerar som den ska, försök inte reparera den själv, 

• -

• 
• Använd inte denna produkt i miljöer med brandfarliga vätskor, gaser eller damm 

• 

• 
• 

SÄKERHETSÅTGÄRDER

under laddning
När du laddar ett batteri från ett fordon eller utrustning, ta bort batteriet och pla-

övervakning är strängt förbjuden! Underlåtenhet att följa dessa försiktighets-

Försök inte ladda ej uppladdningsbara batterier! Denna enhet är endast avsedd 

Under laddning ska laddaren inte täckas över utan måste placeras i ett välvent-

Innan du ansluter eller kopplar bort batteriladdaren till batteriet, se till att 

DRIFTSINSTRUKTIONER FÖR LADDARE

Fäst klämmorna för utgångskabeln i båda ändarna av batteriet, och säkerställ 
korrekt polaritet: den röda polen till den positiva polen och den svarta polen till 

-
tsätta att visa batterispänningen på skärmen även efter att den har kopplats bort 

Avsulfatering av batteri
Mjukstartsladdning
Snabbladdning
Konstant spänningsladdning
Underhållsladdning
Batteristatuskontroll
Batterirekonditioneringsladdning

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
Denna funktion är utformad för att reparera felaktiga batterier som inte kan lad-

-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
Denna funktion justerar automatiskt laddarens funktion baserat på den omgi-

Vinterläge: Detta läge aktiveras automatiskt när omgivningstemperaturen är under 

Sommarläge: Detta läge aktiveras automatiskt när omgivningstemperaturen är över 

Normal temperatur: När omgivningstemperaturen är mellan 10-27°C fungerar ladda-

laddarens mikroprocessor automatiskt av omgivningstemperaturen och justerar dess 

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
Den här funktionen använder avancerad teknik för att automatiskt övervaka och 

På grund av variationer i nätspänning, miljöförhållanden och batteristatus kan värdet 

FUNKTIONER FLERSTEG AUTOMATISK LADDNING
-

VAL AV LADDNINGSLÄGE
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DK

LÆS VENLIGST BRUGERMANUALEN FØR BRUG
ADVARSEL

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• Hold batteriopladeren væk fra varmekilder eller brændbare materialer for at 

• Hvis netledningen er beskadiget, skal den udskiftes af producenten, en autori-

• Hvis batteriopladeren ikke fungerer korrekt, må du ikke forsøge at reparere den 

• 

• 
• Brug ikke dette produkt i miljøer med brændbare væsker, gasser eller støv, da 

• For at reducere risikoen for at beskadige batteriet, undgå at tabe metalværktøj 

• 
• 

SIKKERHEDSFORANSTALTNINGER

opladning

Forsøg ikke at oplade ikke-genopladelige batterier! Denne enhed er kun til in-

Under opladning bør opladeren ikke tildækkes og skal placeres i et godt venti-

Før du tilslutter eller frakobler batteriopladeren til batteriet, skal du sørge for, at 

BETJENINGSINSTRUKTIONER FOR OPLADER

Fastgør udgangskabelklemmerne til begge ender af batteriet, og sørg for kor-
rekt polaritet: den røde pol til den positive pol og den sorte pol til den negative 

-
ren vil fortsætte med at vise batterispændingen på skærmen, selv efter at den er 

Afsulfatering af batteri
Blød start opladning
Hurtig opladning
Konstant spændingsladning
Trickle Charge
Kontrol af batteristatus
Opladning af batterirenovering

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
Denne funktion er designet til at reparere defekte batterier, der ikke kan oplades 

-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
Denne funktion justerer automatisk opladerens funktion baseret på den omgi-

Vintertilstand: Denne tilstand aktiveres automatisk, når den omgivende temperatur 

Sommertilstand: Denne tilstand aktiveres automatisk, når den omgivende temperatur 

Normal temperatur: Når den omgivende temperatur er mellem 10-27°C, fungerer 
-

strerer opladerens mikroprocessor automatisk den omgivende temperatur og justerer 
dens drift i overensstemmelse hermed for at optimere opladningstilstanden og for-

MULTIPLE PROTECTION
-

Disse
-

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
Denne funktion bruger avanceret teknologi til automatisk at overvåge og justere opla-

-

På grund af variationer i netspændingen, miljøforhold og batteristatus kan værdien 

FUNKTIONER AUTOMATISK OPLADNING I FLERE TRIN

-

VALG AF OPLADEMODE

-
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FIN

LUE KÄYTTÖOHJE ENNEN KÄYTTÖÄ
VAROITUS

• 

• 
• 
• -

• 
• 
• 

• Jos virtajohto on vaurioitunut, valmistajan, valtuutetun huoltoliikkeen tai pätevän 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• -

• 
• 

TURVALLISUUSVAROTOIMET

Kun lataat akkua ajoneuvosta tai laitteesta, irrota akku ja aseta se turvalliseen, 

-

-

-

Ennen kuin liität tai irrotat akkulaturin akkuun, varmista, että virtalähde on ir-

LATURIN KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Kiinnitä lähtökaapelin pidikkeet akun molempiin päihin varmistaen oikea napai-
suus: punainen napa akun positiiviseen napaan ja musta napa akun negatiivi-

-

Akun desulfatointi

Pikalataus
Vakiojännitelataus
Trickle Charge
Akun tilan tarkistus
Akun kunnostuslataus

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
Tämä toiminto on suunniteltu korjaamaan vialliset akut, joita ei voida ladata 

-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
-

-

MULTIPLE PROTECTION
-

INTELLIGENT DETECTION

-

OMINAISUUDET MONIVAIHTEINEN AUTOMAATTINEN LATAUS
-

LATAUSTILAN VALINTA

-

-



15

RU

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

PULSE REPAIR MODE:

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
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PL

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 

• -

• -

• 

• 
• -

• 

• 
• 

-

-

-

-

-
om

-

-

Odsiarczanie baterii

PULSE REPAIR MODE:

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

-

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
-

-

-

CHARGING MODE SELECTION

-
-
-

-
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GR

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

Trickle Charge

PULSE REPAIR MODE:

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

INTELLIGENT DETECTION



HU

FIGYELEM

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• -

• 

• 

• 

• 
• -

• Az akkumulátor károsodásának kockázatának csökkentése érdekében ne ejt-

• 
• 

BIZTONSÁGI INTÉZKEDÉSEK

-

-
-

-

gázokra

-

Az akkumulátor szulfátmentesítése

Csepptöltés

PULSE REPAIR MODE:

-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):

-

-

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

Ezek tartalmaz védelmet a túltöltés, rövidzárlat, fordított polaritás, túlmelegedés és 

INTELLIGENT DETECTION

TÖLTÉSI MÓD VÁLASZTÁSA

-
-

-

A motorkerékpár töltési mód mindenféle motorkerékpárhoz, min-
denféle ólom-savas kis akkumulátorhoz alkalmas



CZ

VAROVÁNÍ

• 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• -

• -

• 

• 

• 
• -

• 

• 
• 

-

-

-

Desulfatace baterie

Kontrola stavu baterie

PULSE REPAIR MODE:

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):

-

MULTIPLE PROTECTION
-

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
-

-
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SK

POZOR

• 

• 
• 
• -

• 
• -

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

-

-

Desulfatácia batérie

Kontrola stavu batérie

PULSE REPAIR MODE:

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):

-
-

MULTIPLE PROTECTION
-

INTELLIGENT DETECTION

-

FEAUTURES MULTI-STAGE AUTOMATIC CHARGE

-
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SL

OPOZORILO

• 

• 
• 
• -

• Ne poskušajte polniti poškodovane, zamrznjene baterije ali baterije, ki je ni mo-

• 
• Polnilnik baterij hranite stran od virov toplote ali vnetljivih materialov, da pre-

• 

• 

• -

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

VARNOSTNI UKREPI

-

-
bajte odprtemu ognju
Ko polnite baterijo iz vozila ali opreme, odstranite baterijo in jo postavite na var-

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO POLNILNIKA

-

bo še naprej prikazoval napetost akumulatorja na zaslonu tudi po izklopu iz 

Desulfacija baterije
Polnjenje z mehkim zagonom
Hitro polnjenje
Polnjenje s konstantno napetostjo
Trickle Charge
Preverjanje stanja baterije
Polnjenje za obnovitev baterije

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
Ta funkcija samodejno prilagodi delovanje polnilnika glede na temperaturo 

Normalna temperatura: Ko je temperatura okolja med 10-27 °C, polnilnik deluje pod 
-

nilnika samodejno zazna temperaturo okolja in ustrezno prilagodi svoje delovanje, da 

MULTIPLE PROTECTION
Ta simbol pomeni, da je polnilnik opremljen z vrsto varnostnih ukrepov za 

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
Ta funkcija uporablja napredno tehnologijo za samodejno spremljanje in prila-

-

-

-
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LV

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 

• -

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

-

-

-

-

-

-

Trickle Charge

PULSE REPAIR MODE:

-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
-

-

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
-

-

-

-

-

-
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EE

PALUN LUGEGE ENNE KASUTAMIST KASUTUSJUHEND
HOIATUS

• -

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• Plahvatuse vältimiseks hoidke akulaadijat soojusallikatest või tuleohtlikest ma-

• Kui toitejuhe on kahjustatud, peab selle välja vahetama tootja, volitatud teenin-

• Kui akulaadija ei tööta korralikult, ärge püüdke seda ise parandada, kuna see 

• Hoidke akulaadijat lastele, vähenenud füüsiliste, sensoorsete või vaimsete 

• 
• Ärge kasutage seda toodet tuleohtlike vedelike, gaaside või tolmuga keskkon-

• Aku kahjustamise ohu vähendamiseks vältige metalltööriistade kukkumist aku-

• 
• 

OHUTUSMEETMED

Ärge proovige laadida vale pingega vanarauaks jäänud, pliivaba hapet ega aku-

lahtist tuld
Kui laadite akut sõidukist või seadmest, eemaldage aku ja asetage see ohutus-

keelatud! Nende ettevaatusabinõude eiramine võib põhjustada õnnetusi, mille 

Ärge proovige laadida mittelaetavaid akusid! See seade on mõeldud kasutami-

Laadimise ajal ei tohi laadijat katta ja see tuleb asetada hästi ventileeritavasse 

vältimiseks pidage meeles leeke, sädemeid ja plahvatusohtlikke tuleohtlikke 
gaase
Enne akulaadija akuga ühendamist või lahtiühendamist veenduge, et toide on 

LADIJA KASUTUSJUHEND

Kinnitage väljundkaabli klambrid aku mõlemasse otsa, tagades õige polaarsu-
se: punane klemm aku positiivse pooluse ja must klemm aku negatiivse pooluse 

Aku desulfatsioon
Pehme käivituse laadimine
Kiire laadimine
Püsipinge laadimine
Trickle Charge
Aku oleku kontroll
Aku taastamise laadimine

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
See funktsioon on mõeldud vigaste akude parandamiseks, mida ei saa korra-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
See funktsioon reguleerib laadija tööd automaatselt vastavalt ümbritsevale tem-

Normaalne temperatuur: kui ümbritseva õhu temperatuur on vahemikus 10–27 °C, 
-

adija mikroprotsessor automaatselt ümbritseva õhu temperatuuri ja reguleerib selle 

MULTIPLE PROTECTION
See sümbol näitab, et laadija on varustatud mitmete ohutusmeetmetega, et 

-

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
See funktsioon kasutab täiustatud tehnoloogiat laadimisprotsessi automaa-

Võrgupinge, keskkonnatingimuste ja aku oleku kõikumiste tõttu võib ekraanil kuvatav 

OMADUSED MITMEETAPILINE AUTOMAATNE LADIMINE
Laadija kasutab patenteeritud mitmeastmelist laadimisprotsessi, mis on loodud aku-

-

igasugustele pliiakudele
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LT

• 

• 
• 
• -

• 
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• -

• 
• 

-

atviros liepsnos
-

-

-

-

-

Akumuliatoriaus desulfatavimas

Trickle Charge

PULSE REPAIR MODE:

-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
-

-

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

-

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
-

-

-
-

-

-

-
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TR

LÜTFEN KULLANMADAN ÖNCE KULLANIM KILAVUZUNU OKUYUN
UYARI

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• -

• 

• 

• -

• 
• 

• Pile zarar verme riskini azaltmak için, pilin üzerine herhangi bir metal alet 

• 
• 

GÜVENLIK ÖNLEMLERI

-

-

-

-

-
-

Akü Kükürt Giderme

Pil Durumu Kontrolü

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
-
-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):

-

-

MULTIPLE PROTECTION
-

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
-

-

-
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SA

PULSE REPAIR MODE:

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
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BO

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

PULSE REPAIR MODE:

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

INTELLIGENT DETECTION



HR

UPOZORENJE

• 

• 
• 
• 
• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• -

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

SIGURNOSNE MJERE OPREZA

Ne pokušavajte puniti otpadne baterije, baterije koje nisu olovne kiseline ili ba-

-
men tijekom punjenja
Kada punite bateriju iz vozila ili opreme, uklonite bateriju i stavite je na sigurno 

-

-

Desulfatizacija baterije
Meko startno punjenje
Brzo punjenje
Punjenje konstantnim naponom
Trickle Charge
Provjera statusa baterije
Punjenje za obnavljanje baterije

PULSE REPAIR MODE:
Ova je funkcija osmišljena za popravak neispravnih baterija koje se ne mogu 

-

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):
-

-

-

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

INTELLIGENT DETECTION

KARAKTERISTIKE AUTOMATSKOG PUNJENJA U VIŠE STUPNJA

Prikladno za standardne olovne baterije i baterije koje ne zahti-

-

sve vrste olovno-kiselih malih baterija



MAK

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

PULSE REPAIR MODE:

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
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RO

AVERTIZARE

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• -

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

-

-

-

-

Desulfatarea bateriei

Trickle Charge

PULSE REPAIR MODE:

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):

-

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

INTELLIGENT DETECTION
-

-

-

de motociclete, toate tipurile de baterii mici cu plumb - acid
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BG

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

PULSE REPAIR MODE:

“WINTER/SUMMER” MODE (Temperature Compensation):

MULTIPLE PROTECTION

INTELLIGENT DETECTION

CHARGING MODE SELECTION
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This marking shown on the product and its literature indicates that this kind of product mustn’t be disposed with household wastes at the end of its working 

Dieses Zeichen, auf Produkt und seiner Literatur abgebildet, zeigt an, dass dieses Produkt am Ende seiner Tätigkeit nicht mit Haushaltsabfällen beseitigt 
-

seitigung zu achten, dieses Produkt von anderen Arten Abfällen zu trennen und es auf verantwortliche Art aufzubereiten, um seine Bestandteile wieder-

-

Deze markering op het product en de documentatie geeft aan dat dit soort producten niet afgevoerd mag worden met het huishoudelijk afval na het einde 

aan het daartoe bestemde verzamelpunt, en het gescheiden te houden van andere soorten afval, zodat de componenten op een verantwoorde wijze 

Dette merket som er vist på produktet og litteraturen, viser hvordan produktet ikke skal kastes med husholdningsavfall på slutten av levetiden for å forhin-
-

-
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-

-

See tootel ja kaasasolevates dokumentides oled märk tähendab, et seda tüüpi toodet ei või visata pärast kasutusea lõppu majapidamisjäätmete hulka, 

-
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GB- EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. • Product model / Unique identification of the EEE (Electrical and electronic equipment) 1 • Name and
address  of  the  manufacturer 2 • Object  of  the  declaration 3 • The  object  of  the  declaration  described above  is  in  conformity  with  directive 4.1 / regulation 4.2; where  possible, compliance  is
determined by the ECdeclarations issued by the suppliers along the raw material supply chain • The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant harmonisation
legislation 5 • Additionalinformation 6

F- DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ UE
Cette déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant. • Modèle de produit / identification unique de l'EEE (équipements électriques et électroniques) 1 • Nom et
adresse  du  fabricant 2 • Objet  de  la  déclaration 3 • L'objet  de  la  déclaration  décrit  ci-dessus  est  conforme  à  la  directive 4.1 / régulation 4.2; où  possible  la  conformité  est  déterminée  par  les
déclarations  CE  émisespar  les  fournisseurs  de  la  chaîne  d’approvisionnement  des  matières  premières • L'objet  de  la  déclaration  décrit  ci-dessus  est  conforme  avec  la  législation
d'harmonisation pertinente 5 • Informations supplémentaires 6

IT - DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE
La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto la responsabilità esclusiva del fabbricante. • Modello di prodotto / Identificazione unica dell'AEE 1 • Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante 2 •
Oggetto della dichiarazione 3 • L'oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra è conforme alla direttiva 4.1 / regolamento 4.2; ove possibile la conformità è determinata dalle dichiarazioni CE rilasciate
dai fornitori lungo la catena di approvvigionamento delle materie prime • L'oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra è conforme alla normativa di armonizzazione 5 • Informazioni supplementari 6

E - DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD UE
Esta declaración de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante. • Modelo de producto / identificación única del AEE 1 • Nombre y dirección del fabricante 2 • Objeto
de  la  declaración 3 • El  objeto  de  la  declaración  descrita  anteriormente  es  conforme  con  la  directiva 4.1 / regulación 4.2; cuando  sea  posible, el  cumplimiento  está  determinado  por
lasdeclaraciones  CE  emitidaspor  los  proveedores  a  lo  largo  de  la  cadena  de  suministro  de  materia  prima  • El  objeto  de  la  declaración  anterior  es  de  acuerdo con  la  legislación  de
armonización 5• Información adicional 6

PT - DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE CE
Esta declaração de conformidade foi emitida e é da inteira responsabilidade do fabricante. • Modelo do produto / Identificação do EEE (Equipamento elétrico e eletrónico) 1 • Nome e endereço
do fabricante 2 • Objeto da declaração 3 • O objeto da declaração acima descrito está em conformidade com a diretiva 4.1 / regulamento 4.2; sempre que possível, a conformidade é determinada
pelas  declaraçõesCE  emitidas  pelos  fornecedores  ao  longo  da  cadeia  de  suprimentos de  matérias-primas  • O  objeto  da  declaração  acima  descrito  está  em  conformidade  com  a
legislação harmonizada 5 -Informação adicional 6

NL - EU CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder de volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant. • Product model / unieke identificatie van de EEA (Elektrische en elektronische apparatuur)
1 • Naam en adres van de fabrikant 2 • Voorwerp van de verklaring 3 • Het hierboven beschreven voorwerp van verklaring is conform richtlijn 4.1 / regulatie 4.2; waar mogelijk wordt de naleving
bepaald  door  deEG-verklaringen  van  de  leveranciers  in  de  toeleveringsketen  van  grondstoffen  • Het  hierboven  beschreven  voorwerp  van  verklaring  is  conform  de  desbetreffende
harmonisatiewetgeving 5 • Extra informatie 6

D- EU Konformitätserklärung
Diese Konformitätserklärung ist unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers ausgestellt. • Produktmodell / Eindeutige Identifikation des EEE (Elektro- und Elektronik-Geräte) 1 • Name und
Adresse  des  Herstellers 2 • Gegenstand  der  Erklärung 3 - Gegenstand  der  Erklärung  oben  beschrieben, ist  in  Übereinstimmung  mit  der  Richtlinie 4.1 / Verordnung 4.2; wo  möglich  wird  die
Konformität von den CEErklärungen der Lieferanten entlang der Rohstoffversorgungskette bestimmt • Gegenstand der Erklärung oben beschrieben, ist in Übereinstimmung mit
den entsprechendenHarmonisierungsvorschriften 5 • Zusätzliche Informationen 6

NO - EU-SAMSVARSERKLÆRING
Denne samsvarserklæringen er utstedt under fabrikantens ansvar. • Produktmodeull/unik identifikasjon til EEE (elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr) 1 • Navn og adresse til fabrikanten 2 • Gjenstand
for  erklæring 3 • Gjenstand  for  erklæring  beskrevet  ovenfor  er  i  samsvar  med  direktivet 4.1 / regulering 4.2; der  det  er  mulig, bestemmes  overholdelsen  av  EF-erklæringer  utstedt  av
leverandørene langsråvareforsyningskjeden • Gjenstand for erklæring beskrevet ovenfor er i samsvar med relevant lovgivning 5 - Ekstra informasjon 6

SE - EU FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE
Vi som producent garanterar på eget ansvar att denna produkt uppfyller och följer nämnda standarder och bestämmelser. • Produktmodell / unik identification under EEE (Elektrisk och elektronisk
utrustning) 1 • Namn  och  address  till  producenten 2 • Produkt  som  omfattas  av  försäkran 3 • Föremålet  för  försäkran  ovan  överensstämmer  med  direktivet 4.1 / förordningen 4.2; om  möjligt
bestäms överensstämmelse av EG-deklarationer som utfärdats av leverantörerna längs råvaruförsörjningskedjan • Produkten som omfattas av ovanstående försäkran överensstämmer med
berörd harmoniseringslagstiftning5 – Tilläggsinformation 6

DK - EU OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING
Denne overensstemmelseserklæring er udstedt under producentens eneansvar. • Produktmodel / unik identifikation iht. EEE (elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr) 1 • Navn og adresse på producenten
2 • Erklæringens genstand 3 • Formålet med ovennævnte erklæring er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 4.1 / regulering 4.2; hvor det er muligt, bestemmes overholdelsen af de EF-erklæringer,
der  er  udstedt  afleverandørerne  langs  råvareforsyningskæden  • Formålet  med  ovennævnte  erklæring, er  i  overensstemmelse  med  den  relevante  harmoniseringslovgivning 5 • Yderligere
information 6

FIN - EU-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
Tämä vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus annetaan yksinomaan valmistajan vastuulla. • Tuotemalli / sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteen yksilöllinen tunniste 1 • Valmistajan nimi ja osoite 2 • Vakuutuksen
kohde 3 • Yllä  kuvattu  vakuutuksen  kohde  on  yhdenmukainen  direktiivin 4.1 / asetus 4.2 kanssa; mahdollisuuksien  mukaan  vaatimustenmukaisuus  määritetään  raaka-aineiden
toimitusketjun toimittajienantamilla EY-ilmoituksilla • Yllä kuvattu vakuutuksen kohde on yhdenmukainen asiaankuuluvan yhdenmukaistamislainsäädännön kanssa 5 – Lisätietoja 6

RO - DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
Aceast declara ie de conformitate este emis pe r spunderea exclusiv a produc torului. • Modelul produsului / Identificarea unic EEE (echipamente electrice i electronice) 1 • Denumirea
i  adresa  produc torului 2 • Obiectul  declara iei 3 • Obiectul  declara iei  descris  mai  sus  este  în  conformitate  cu  directiva 4.1 / regulament 4.2; atunci  când  este  posibil, respectarea  este

determinat de  declara iileCE  emise  de  furnizori  de-a  lungul  lan ului  de  furnizare  de  materii  prime  • Obiectul  declara iei  descris  mai  sus  este  în  conformitate  cu  legisla ia   armonizat 5 •
Informa ii suplimentare 6

PL - DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE
. • Model  produktu/niepowtarzalny  identifikator  AEE 1 • nazwa  i  adres  fabrykanta 2 • przedmiot

deklaracji 3 • przedmiot  deklaracji  zgodny  z  dyrektywa 4.1 /  rozporz dzenie 4.2 Unii  Europejskiej; tam, gdzie  to  mo liwe, zgodno jest  okre lona  w  deklaracjach  WE  wydanych  przez
dostawców wzd u a cuchadostaw surowca • przedmiot deklaracji jest zgodny z harmonizacja prawodawstwa 5 - informacje dodatkowe 6

GR - UE
. • / ( ) 1 •

2 • 3 • 4.1 / 4.2; ,
• 5

• 6

HU - EU MEGFELEL SÉGI NYILATKOZAT
Ezt a megfelel ségi nyilatkozatot a gyártó kizárólagos felel sségével adja ki. • Az EEK (Elektromos és elektronikus készülék) Termékszáma / Egyedi azonosítója 1 • A gyártó neve és címe 2 • A
nyilatkozat tárgya 3 • A fenti nyilatkozat tárgya megfelel a vonatkozó EU irányelvnek 4.1 / rendelet 4.2; ahol lehetséges, a megfelelést a nyersanyag-ellátási lánc mentén a beszállítók által kiadott
EK-nyilatkozatokhatározzák meg • A fenti nyilatkozat tárgya megfelel a rá vonatkozó jogharmonizációnak 5 • További információk 6



  

  
           

            
       

     

  
               

                 
                   

     

  
               

                      
                       

       

CZ - EU-prohlášení
Toto prohlášení je vystaveno zodpov dným výrobcem. • Typ výrobku / jednozna ná identifikace EEE (elektrické- a elektronické za ízení-stroje) 1• Název a adresa výrobce 2 • P edm t prohlášení
3 • P edm t prohlášení naho e uvedený je v  souladu se sm rnicí 4.1 / na ízení 4.2; pokud je  to možné, je  shoda ur ena prohlášeními  ES vydanými  dodavateli  v  dodavatelském et zci
surovin • P edm tprohlášení naho e uvedený je v souladu s odpovídající p edepsanou shodou (normou) 5 • Dodate né informace 6

SK - EU VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE
Toto vyhlásenie o zhode sa vydáva na výhradnú zodpovednos výrobcu. • Model výrobku / Jedine ná identifikácia EEE (elektrického a elektronického vybavenia) 1 • Meno a adresa výrobcu 2 •
Predmet  vyhlásenia 3 • Predmet  hore  uvedeného  vyhlásenia  je  v  zhode  so  smernicou 4.1 / nariadenie 4.2; pokia je  to  možné, súlad  sa  ur uje  vo  vyhláseniach  ES  vydaných  dodávate mi  v
dodávate skom re azcisurovín • Predmet hore uvedeného vyhlásenia je v zhode s príslušnými harmoniza nými právnymi predpismi 5 • Dodato né informácie 6

LV - ES atbilst bas deklar cija
Š atbilst bas deklar cija ir izdota uz pilnu ražot ja atbild bu. • Produkta kods / Unik ls identifik cijas numurs, kas ir elektroinstrumentiem un elektroiek rt m 1 • Nosaukums un ražot ja adrese 2

• Deklar jamais priekšmets 3 • Augst k min tais deklar jamais priekšmets ir saska ar attiec gaj m direkt v m 4.1 / regula 4.2; ja iesp jams, atbilst bu nosaka ar EK deklar cij m, ko izejvielu
pieg des d izsniedz pieg d t ji • Augst k min tais deklar jamais priekšmets ir saska ar attiec gajiem ties bu aktiem 5 • Papildinform cija 6

EE - EL VASTAVUSTUNNISTUS
Käesolev vastavus tunnistus on välja antud tootja ainuvastutusel. • Tootemudel / EEE (elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete) ainulaadne identifitseerimistunnus 1 • Tootja nimi ja aadress 2 • Tunnistuse
objekt 3 • Ülalkirjeldatud tunnistuse objekt vastab direktiivile 4.1 / määrus 4.2; võimaluse korral määratakse vastavus kindlaks EÜ deklaratsioonidega, mille väljastavad tarnijad kogu tooraine
tarneahelas • Ülalkirjeldatud tunnistuse objekt vastab vastavatele ühtlustatud õigusaktidele 5 • Lisateave 6

LT -  ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA
Ši atitikties deklaracija yra parengta gamintojo, priiman io už j piln atsakomyb . • Produkto modelis / Unikali EEE (Elektros ir elektronikos rangos) identifikacija 1 • Gamintojo pavadinimas ir
adresas 2 • Atitikties  deklaracijos  objektas 3 • Deklaracijos  objektas, aprašytas  aukš iau  atitinka  direktyv 4.1 / reglamentas 4.2; jei manoma, atitiktis  nustatoma  pagal  EB  deklaracijas, kurias
išduoda žaliav tiekimograndin je esantys tiek jai • Deklaracijos objektas aprašytas aukš iau atitinka darni j standart kriterijus 5 • Papildoma informacija 6

RUS ( ) - EU
. • / EEE

( ) 1 • 2 • 3 • , , 4.1

/ , , • ,
, 5 • 6

BG ( ) -
. • / ( )

1 • 2 • 3 • , - , 4.1/
, , • , - ,

5 • 6

TK- UYGUNLUK AB BEYANI
Bu uygunluk beyan sadece üreticinin sorumlulu u alt nda düzenlenir. • Ürün Modeli/Elektronic ve Elektronic Ekipmanin (EEE) Model Numarasi 1 • Üreticin ünvan ve adresi 2 • Beyan Edilen Ürün
3 • Yukarida tanimlanmis beyanin ürün, direktif  ile uyunludur 4.1 / düzenleme 4.2; mümkün oldu unda, tedarikçiler taraf ndan hammadde tedarik zinciri  boyunca verilen EC beyannamelerine
uygunluk belirlenir • Yukarida tanimlanmis beyanin ürün, ilgili mevzuat ile uyunludur 5 • Ek bilgi 6

HR - EU izjava o sukladnosti
Ova izjava o sukladnosti izdana isklju ivom pod odgovornoš u proizvo a a. • Model Proizvod / Jedinstveni identifikacijski broj od EEO (elektri ne i elektroni ke opreme) 1 • Naziv i adresa
proizvo a a 2 • Predmet deklaracije 3 • Predmet deklaracije je prethodno opisan u skladu s Direktivom 4.1 / uredba 4.2; tamo gdje je to mogu e, uskla enost je odre ena EC izjavama koje su
dobavlja i dali ulancu opskrbe sirovinama • Predmet deklaracije prethodno je opisan u skladu s važe im propisima za uskla ivanje 5 • Dodatne informacije 6

SI- UE Izjava o skladnosti
Ta izjava o skladnosti je izdana na lastno odgovornost proizvajalca. • Model izdelka / Edinstvena identifikacija EEO (elektri ne in elektronska oprema) 1 • Naziv in naslov proizvajalca 2 • Predmet
izjave 3 • Predmet  izjave opisan zgoraj je v  skladu z  direktivo 4.1 /uredba 4.2; kjer je to  mogo e, skladnost  dolo a izjava ES, ki  jo  izdajo  dobavitelji  v  dobavni verigi  surovin  • Predmet  izjave
opisan zgoraj je vskladu z zakonodajo 5 • Dodatne informacije 6

-
. • / ( )

1 • 2 • 3 • 4.1/
, •

5 • 6

BA - IZJAVA O USKLA ENOSTI
Ova izjava o uskla enosti izdata je pod jedinstvenom odgovornoš u proizvo a a. • Model proizvoda / Unikatna identifikacija od EEE (elektri na i elektronska oprema) 1 • Ime i adresa prozvo a a
2 • Predmet  izjave 3 • Predmet  izjave  opisan  iznad  je  u  u  skladu  sa  direktivom 4.1 / uredba 4.2; gdje  je  to  mogu e, uskla enost  je  odre ena  EC izjavama koje  su  dobavlja i  izdali  duž  lanca
opskrbe sirovinama• Predmet izjave opisan iznad je u skladu sa zakonskim odredbama 5 • Dodatne informacije 6
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1.

2. AWELCO Inc. Production S.p.A. - 83040 - Conza d. C. - Italy - email: info@awelco.com - phone: +39 0827 363601 - fax: +39 0827 36940

3.

4.     RoHS II 2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive
2015/863

5.

6.

______________________________
M. Maione – CEO

EN 60

LVD 20 / /E
EMC 20 / /E

Low Voltage Directive
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive



 

 

IT - Garanzia:

EN - Warranty:

FR - Garantie:

ES - Garantía:

PT - Garantia:

DE - Garantie:

NL - Garantie:

NO - Garanti:

SV - Garanti:

DA - Garanti:

FI - Takuu:

RU -

PL - Gwarancja:



GR - 

CS - 

SK - 

SL - Garancija:

LV - Garantija: 

ET - Garantii: 

LT - Garantija:

TR - Garanti: 
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BS – Garancija: 

HR – Jamstvo: 

MK – 

RO – 

BG – 



TG –

UZ – Kafolat:

UA – 






